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I Kolo PSCS Zima 2020
Kragujevac, 25/1/2020

Event 2 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
25/1/20 - 11:25 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

Ulazne Pionirke 2011 god. (9 god.)

1. IGNJATOVIC, Neda 11 Dubocica 39.17 220
2. PALANGETIC, Milana 11 Nis 2005 39.37 217
3. PETROVIC, Elena 11 Leskovac 40.64 197
4. DANEV, Dunja 11 Napredak 40.65 197
5. URUKALO, Marija 11 Radnicki 1969 41.24 189
6. ZDRAVKOVIC, Tijana 11 Nis 2005 43.43 161
7. STOJANOVIC, Nikolina 11 Sveti Nikola 43.55 160
8. KOCIC, Anastasija 11 Nis 2005 46.61 130
9. VELICKOVIC, Lana 11 Nis 2005 47.76 121

10. TOMIC, Milica 11 Crnica 48.42 116
11. RADOJKOVIC, Hana 11 Crnica 48.59 115
12. ARSENIJEVIC, Djurdja 11 Radnicki 1969 49.40 110
13. FILOVSKI, Aleksandra 11 Napredak 50.68 101
14. MANIC, Iskra 11 Napredak 54.98 79
15. MILOSEVIC, Milica 11 Crnica 55.63 77
16. MIHAJLOVIC, Bjanka 11 Napredak 1:00.08 61
17. NEDELJKOVIC, Nevena 11 Radnicki 1969 1:02.72 53

Pionirke 2010-2009 god. (10-11 god.)

1. DIMITRIJEVIC, Leona 09 Leskovac 34.46 324
2. MILOSEVIC, Jovana 09 Rasina 34.62 319
3. ZIVADINOVIC, Tatjana 09 Crnica 35.58 294
4. VUCIC, Petra 09 Sveti Nikola 36.50 272
5. MARKOVIC, Masa 09 Pirat 37.63 248
6. MARKOVIC, Marta 09 Pirat 38.44 233
7. STOJANOVIC, Eleonora 09 Aqua 235 38.98 223
8. JOKIC, Nina 10 Napredak 39.02 223
9. RAJKOVIC, Teodora 10 Pirat 39.92 208

10. JOVANIC, Sofija 10 Crnica 40.32 202
11. MARIC, Andrijana 10 Valis 42.70 170
12. MITROVIC, Jana 10 Valis 42.79 169
13. MAKSIMOVIC, Jelisaveta 10 Pirat 43.18 164
14. POPOVIC, Sara 10 Delfin 43.58 160

STOSIC, Dunja 09 Dubocica 43.58 160
16. POPOVIC, Jelica 10 Olimpija Bor 44.45 151
17. MRDAKOVIC, Nikolina 09 Napredak 44.78 147
18. BOGDANOVIC, Hana 09 Pirat 45.68 139
19. NIKOLIC, Milica 10 Rasina 45.94 136
20. PROSTRAN, Sofija 10 Valis 46.00 136
21. MITIC, Andjelija 09 Sveti Nikola 48.09 119
22. JEVTIC, Ana 10 Valis 49.28 110
23. RADIC, Iva 10 Crnica 54.67 81
24. JANICEVIC, Teodora 10 Napredak 1:03.60 51

Kadetkinje 2008-2007 god. (12-13 god.)

1. ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Radnicki 1969 30.67 459
2. PESIC, Marija 07 Dubocica 30.70 458
3. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 31.04 443
4. STOJANOVIC, Anja 08 Dubocica 31.82 411
5. STAJKOVIC, Andjela 07 Napredak 32.29 393
6. KRSMANOVIC, Ana 08 Crnica 32.56 384
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I Kolo PSCS Zima 2020
Kragujevac, 25/1/2020

Event 2, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Kadetkinje 2008-2007 god. (12-13 god.)

Rank YB Time Pts

7. RAKIC, Tara 08 Dubocica 32.84 374
8. DJORDJEVIC, Petra 08 Sveti Nikola 33.24 361
9. MARKOVIC, Magdalena 07 Pirat 33.50 352

10. CIRKOVIC, Kaja 07 Napredak 33.99 337
11. JOVANOVIC, Natalija 07 Dubocica 34.27 329
12. STANKOVIC, Andrea 08 Leskovac 34.32 328
13. ZIVANOVIC, Minja 08 Nis 2005 34.59 320
14. MADIC, Jelena 07 Sveti Sava 34.82 314
15. ILIC, Nadja 07 Radnicki 1969 34.85 313
16. DIMITRIJEVIC, Petra 08 Dubocica 35.32 300
17. ILIC, Milja 07 Bor 35.52 295
18. KOVACEVIC, Natalija 08 Valis 35.94 285
19. ILIC, Teodora 08 Valis 36.52 272
20. RISTIC, Iva 07 Nis 2005 36.63 269
21. STOJANOVIC, Teodora 07 Aqua 235 37.24 256
22. RAJKOVIC, Anja 07 Crnica 37.50 251
23. STOJADINOVIC, Minja 07 Bor 39.36 217
24. MILETIC, Ana 08 Viking 39.99 207
25. NEDELJKOVIC, Jelena 08 Radnicki 1969 40.48 199
26. GRGUROV, Katarina 08 Olimpija Bor 41.41 186
27. KOSTIC, Sofija 08 Napredak 41.67 183
28. SLAVKOVIC, Aleksandra 08 Radnicki 1969 41.78 181
29. ZERADJANIN, Miljana 07 Rasina 43.10 165
30. MILANOVIC, Andjelija 07 Pirat 43.19 164
31. ZIVKOVIC, Masa 07 Dubocica 43.45 161
32. IVKOVIC, Ivana 07 Poseidon 46.21 134
33. SAVIC, Ana 08 Olimpija Bor 48.51 116
34. VIDOJEVIC, Andrea 08 Delfin 56.65 72

DSQ BASIC, Kristina 07 Valis 38.04

Mladje Juniorke 2006-2005 god. (14-15 god.)

1. DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 Radnicki 1969 29.23 531
2. TURANJANIN, Sara 05 Radnicki 1969 29.47 518
3. PETKOVIC, Iva 06 Leskovac 29.53 514
4. MARKOVIC, Iva 06 Delfin 30.67 459
5. KRSTIC, Minja 05 Napredak 30.69 458
6. SAVIC, Nadja 05 Viking 30.81 453
7. MARKOVIC, Minja 05 Napredak 32.21 396
8. TANASKOVIC, Isidora 05 Aqua 235 32.33 392
9. VELISAVLJEVIC, Natasa 05 Crnica 32.84 374

10. JELENKOV, Sara 06 Sveti Sava 34.89 312
11. TERZIC, Iva 06 Napredak 34.94 310
12. VUKOJEVIC, Sofija 06 Napredak 36.95 262
13. MANIC, Tara 06 Napredak 39.76 210

Starije Juniorke 2004-2003 god. (16-17 god.)

1. STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina 04 Dubocica 26.73 694
2. JOVANOVIC, Dina 04 Radnicki 1969 29.63 509
3. KRSTIC, Janja 03 Napredak 30.14 484
4. RISTIC, Milica 03 Valis 30.27 478
5. RADOJEVIC, Anja 04 Valis 30.45 469
6. NIKOLIC, Mina 03 Nis 2005 30.52 466
7. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Martina 03 Crnica 30.53 466

MILOSAVLJEVIC, Dunja 04 Sveti Nikola 30.53 466
9. LAZIC, Andjela 03 Valis 30.72 457
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I Kolo PSCS Zima 2020
Kragujevac, 25/1/2020

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Starije Juniorke 2004-2003 god. (16-17 god.)

Rank YB Time Pts

10. JEVTIC, Ksenija 04 Delfin 30.89 449
11. JEVTIC, Marija 03 Valis 31.22 435
12. DUNJIC, Marta 04 Radnicki 1969 31.25 434
13. PUSICA, Ivana 04 Radnicki 1969 31.48 425
14. POPOVIC, Dunja 04 P.K.Ajkule sa Djetinje 32.46 387
15. TOMASEVIC, Jana 03 Valis 32.59 383
16. RISTIC, Kristina 04 Dubocica 33.58 350
17. GRUBAN, Nadja 03 Delfin 33.95 338
18. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Iva 03 Rasina 34.24 330

Apsolutna

1. STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina 04 Dubocica 26.73 694
2. DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 Radnicki 1969 29.23 531
3. TURANJANIN, Sara 05 Radnicki 1969 29.47 518
4. PETKOVIC, Iva 06 Leskovac 29.53 514
5. JOVANOVIC, Dina 04 Radnicki 1969 29.63 509
6. OBRADOVIC, Iva 02 Dubocica 29.78 502
7. KRSTIC, Janja 03 Napredak 30.14 484
8. RISTIC, Milica 03 Valis 30.27 478
9. RADOJEVIC, Anja 04 Valis 30.45 469

10. NIKOLIC, Mina 03 Nis 2005 30.52 466
11. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Martina 03 Crnica 30.53 466

MILOSAVLJEVIC, Dunja 04 Sveti Nikola 30.53 466
13. MARKOVIC, Iva 06 Delfin 30.67 459

ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Radnicki 1969 30.67 459
15. KRSTIC, Minja 05 Napredak 30.69 458
16. PESIC, Marija 07 Dubocica 30.70 458
17. LAZIC, Andjela 03 Valis 30.72 457
18. SAVIC, Nadja 05 Viking 30.81 453
19. JEVTIC, Ksenija 04 Delfin 30.89 449
20. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 31.04 443
21. JEVTIC, Marija 03 Valis 31.22 435
22. DUNJIC, Marta 04 Radnicki 1969 31.25 434
23. PUSICA, Ivana 04 Radnicki 1969 31.48 425
24. STOJANOVIC, Anja 08 Dubocica 31.82 411
25. MARKOVIC, Minja 05 Napredak 32.21 396
26. STAJKOVIC, Andjela 07 Napredak 32.29 393
27. TANASKOVIC, Isidora 05 Aqua 235 32.33 392
28. POPOVIC, Dunja 04 P.K.Ajkule sa Djetinje 32.46 387
29. KRSMANOVIC, Ana 08 Crnica 32.56 384
30. TOMASEVIC, Jana 03 Valis 32.59 383
31. VELISAVLJEVIC, Natasa 05 Crnica 32.84 374

RAKIC, Tara 08 Dubocica 32.84 374
33. DJORDJEVIC, Petra 08 Sveti Nikola 33.24 361
34. MARKOVIC, Magdalena 07 Pirat 33.50 352
35. RISTIC, Kristina 04 Dubocica 33.58 350
36. GRUBAN, Nadja 03 Delfin 33.95 338
37. CIRKOVIC, Kaja 07 Napredak 33.99 337
38. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Iva 03 Rasina 34.24 330
39. JOVANOVIC, Natalija 07 Dubocica 34.27 329
40. STANKOVIC, Andrea 08 Leskovac 34.32 328
41. DIMITRIJEVIC, Leona 09 Leskovac 34.46 324
42. ZIVANOVIC, Minja 08 Nis 2005 34.59 320
43. MILOSEVIC, Jovana 09 Rasina 34.62 319
44. MADIC, Jelena 07 Sveti Sava 34.82 314
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I Kolo PSCS Zima 2020
Kragujevac, 25/1/2020

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Apsolutna

Rank YB Time Pts

45. ILIC, Nadja 07 Radnicki 1969 34.85 313
46. JELENKOV, Sara 06 Sveti Sava 34.89 312
47. TERZIC, Iva 06 Napredak 34.94 310
48. DIMITRIJEVIC, Petra 08 Dubocica 35.32 300
49. ILIC, Milja 07 Bor 35.52 295
50. ZIVADINOVIC, Tatjana 09 Crnica 35.58 294
51. KOVACEVIC, Natalija 08 Valis 35.94 285
52. GAJIC, Natasa 01 Delfin 36.47 273
53. VUCIC, Petra 09 Sveti Nikola 36.50 272
54. ILIC, Teodora 08 Valis 36.52 272
55. RISTIC, Iva 07 Nis 2005 36.63 269
56. VUKOJEVIC, Sofija 06 Napredak 36.95 262
57. STOJANOVIC, Teodora 07 Aqua 235 37.24 256
58. RAJKOVIC, Anja 07 Crnica 37.50 251
59. MARKOVIC, Masa 09 Pirat 37.63 248
60. MARKOVIC, Marta 09 Pirat 38.44 233
61. STOJANOVIC, Eleonora 09 Aqua 235 38.98 223
62. JOKIC, Nina 10 Napredak 39.02 223
63. IGNJATOVIC, Neda 11 Dubocica 39.17 220
64. STOJADINOVIC, Minja 07 Bor 39.36 217
65. PALANGETIC, Milana 11 Nis 2005 39.37 217
66. MANIC, Tara 06 Napredak 39.76 210
67. RAJKOVIC, Teodora 10 Pirat 39.92 208
68. MILETIC, Ana 08 Viking 39.99 207
69. JOVANIC, Sofija 10 Crnica 40.32 202
70. NEDELJKOVIC, Jelena 08 Radnicki 1969 40.48 199
71. PETROVIC, Elena 11 Leskovac 40.64 197
72. DANEV, Dunja 11 Napredak 40.65 197
73. URUKALO, Marija 11 Radnicki 1969 41.24 189
74. GRGUROV, Katarina 08 Olimpija Bor 41.41 186
75. KOSTIC, Sofija 08 Napredak 41.67 183
76. SLAVKOVIC, Aleksandra 08 Radnicki 1969 41.78 181
77. MARIC, Andrijana 10 Valis 42.70 170
78. MITROVIC, Jana 10 Valis 42.79 169
79. ZERADJANIN, Miljana 07 Rasina 43.10 165
80. MAKSIMOVIC, Jelisaveta 10 Pirat 43.18 164
81. MILANOVIC, Andjelija 07 Pirat 43.19 164
82. ZDRAVKOVIC, Tijana 11 Nis 2005 43.43 161
83. ZIVKOVIC, Masa 07 Dubocica 43.45 161
84. STOJANOVIC, Nikolina 11 Sveti Nikola 43.55 160
85. POPOVIC, Sara 10 Delfin 43.58 160

STOSIC, Dunja 09 Dubocica 43.58 160
87. POPOVIC, Jelica 10 Olimpija Bor 44.45 151
88. MRDAKOVIC, Nikolina 09 Napredak 44.78 147
89. BOGDANOVIC, Hana 09 Pirat 45.68 139
90. NIKOLIC, Milica 10 Rasina 45.94 136
91. PROSTRAN, Sofija 10 Valis 46.00 136
92. IVKOVIC, Ivana 07 Poseidon 46.21 134
93. KOCIC, Anastasija 11 Nis 2005 46.61 130
94. VELICKOVIC, Lana 11 Nis 2005 47.76 121
95. MITIC, Andjelija 09 Sveti Nikola 48.09 119
96. TOMIC, Milica 11 Crnica 48.42 116
97. SAVIC, Ana 08 Olimpija Bor 48.51 116
98. RADOJKOVIC, Hana 11 Crnica 48.59 115
99. JEVTIC, Ana 10 Valis 49.28 110

100. ARSENIJEVIC, Djurdja 11 Radnicki 1969 49.40 110
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I Kolo PSCS Zima 2020
Kragujevac, 25/1/2020

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Apsolutna

Rank YB Time Pts

101. FILOVSKI, Aleksandra 11 Napredak 50.68 101
102. RADIC, Iva 10 Crnica 54.67 81
103. MANIC, Iskra 11 Napredak 54.98 79
104. MILOSEVIC, Milica 11 Crnica 55.63 77
105. VIDOJEVIC, Andrea 08 Delfin 56.65 72
106. MIHAJLOVIC, Bjanka 11 Napredak 1:00.08 61
107. NEDELJKOVIC, Nevena 11 Radnicki 1969 1:02.72 53
108. JANICEVIC, Teodora 10 Napredak 1:03.60 51
DSQ BASIC, Kristina 07 Valis 38.04


